

2019年度用途別販売実績

2019年度販売実績

	4月		5月		6月		7月		8月		9月		上半期計		
		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比	
販売乳量	23,411.6	97.1	23,810.5	97.0	22,417.0	97.6	22,494.3	100.9	21,659.3	97.9	21,747.1	99.7	135,539.7	98.3	
鳥 取	5,120.2	105.3	5,146.0	103.7	4,801.3	102.6	4,787.8	104.1	4,683.0	100.6	4,694.5	100.8	29,232.7	102.9	
島 根	5,622.3	95.7	5,770.4	97.5	5,476.3	99.9	5,613.1	104.1	5,302.6	99.8	5,293.0	101.1	33,077.7	99.6	
岡 山	7,691.0	94.7	7,831.4	95.2	7,397.1	95.7	7,373.3	100.7	7,011.0	98.0	7,167.8	99.6	44,471.6	97.2	
広 島	3,643.6	93.6	3,717.3	91.6	3,515.6	92.4	3,530.7	94.9	3,504.0	92.1	3,441.1	97.8	21,352.3	93.6	
山 口	1,334.5	98.2	1,345.4	97.8	1,226.7	95.8	1,189.3	95.1	1,158.7	95.9	1,150.7	96.1	7,405.4	96.5	
用	飲用向	15,578.4	97.0	15,460.8	98.3	14,411.2	98.6	14,921.3	96.9	15,871.8	97.6	14,643.3	98.4	90,886.9	97.8
	学乳向	1,453.8	95.1	2,087.3	90.8	2,267.9	93.4	1,551.6	126.5	142.5	93.8	2,102.0	110.2	9,605.0	100.7
	小 計	17,032.2	96.8	17,548.1	97.3	16,679.1	97.9	16,473.0	99.1	16,014.3	97.6	16,745.3	99.8	100,491.9	98.1
途	醗酵乳向	4,797.3	95.2	5,031.0	98.0	5,105.7	95.4	5,269.9	101.7	5,150.1	99.9	4,472.4	101.5	29,826.4	98.6
	生クリーム向	360.9	92.4	282.6	72.3	291.6	102.0	269.3	99.7	266.6	97.7	248.5	91.0	1,719.5	91.3
	チーズ向	32.3	92.2	32.3	89.2	30.0	87.7	37.9	110.6	36.1	111.5	32.5	96.2	201.1	97.7
	加工向	1,188.9	112.3	916.5	96.5	310.6	117.6	444.2	245.4	192.2	73.1	248.5	81.5	3,300.8	109.2
販売合計	23,411.6	97.1	23,810.5	97.0	22,417.0	97.6	22,494.3	100.9	21,659.3	97.9	21,747.1	99.7	135,539.7	98.3	

※2018年度より、5県全県の公共機関を含む。

2018年度販売実績

	4月		5月		6月		7月		8月		9月		上半期計		
		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比		前年 対比	
販売乳量	24,114.6	103.2	24,540.0	101.5	22,974.6	101.0	22,289.6	100.9	22,134.8	103.2	21,801.9	101.3	137,855.5	101.9	
鳥 取	4,864.0	102.4	4,962.9	101.1	4,681.1	100.8	4,599.3	102.0	4,653.8	104.2	4,657.7	104.6	28,418.8	102.5	
島 根	5,876.3	106.9	5,915.9	102.8	5,479.6	100.8	5,391.4	102.1	5,313.7	103.0	5,234.6	100.9	33,211.6	102.8	
岡 山	8,124.7	105.7	8,228.6	104.4	7,726.8	105.0	7,325.7	103.6	7,153.3	105.8	7,193.3	104.3	45,752.4	104.8	
広 島	3,891.1	95.1	4,057.1	95.6	3,806.1	94.8	3,722.4	93.6	3,806.1	98.7	3,518.4	93.0	22,801.2	95.1	
山 口	1,358.5	101.8	1,375.5	100.2	1,281.0	98.9	1,250.8	100.7	1,207.8	99.5	1,197.8	99.4	7,671.4	100.1	
用	飲用向	16,062.0	105.0	15,728.9	102.7	14,612.9	103.2	15,397.2	103.8	16,260.0	106.5	14,878.5	105.5	92,939.5	104.5
	学乳向	1,528.7	96.1	2,299.9	105.1	2,427.0	94.9	1,226.9	91.2	151.8	132.0	1,906.7	85.1	9,541.0	93.2
	小 計	17,590.6	104.2	18,028.8	103.0	17,039.9	101.9	16,624.0	102.7	16,411.8	106.7	16,785.3	102.7	102,480.4	103.5
途	醗酵乳向	5,039.2	102.9	5,134.3	98.1	5,350.5	102.1	5,180.2	98.7	5,154.7	96.4	4,404.7	96.0	30,263.6	99.1
	生クリーム向	390.6	78.9	390.9	85.3	285.8	84.9	270.2	76.2	273.0	78.4	273.1	84.2	1,883.7	81.3
	チーズ向	35.1	106.2	36.2	105.2	34.2	98.7	34.2	99.9	32.4	87.4	33.8	103.0	205.8	99.9
	加工向	1,059.1	101.1	949.8	101.2	264.1	62.4	181.0	68.5	263.0	78.5	305.0	126.9	3,022.0	113.0
販売合計	24,114.6	103.2	24,540.0	101.5	22,974.6	101.0	22,289.6	100.9	22,134.8	103.2	21,801.9	101.3	137,855.5	101.9	

2019年度用途別販売実績

(単位:t,%)

10月	11月		12月		1月		2月		3月		下半期計		合計				
	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	構成比		
22,808.3	101.5	22,265.1	102.6	23,337.9	102.6	24,116.4	103.5	23,043.4	107.4	103.7	25,478.5	104.6	141,049.6	103.7	276,589.3	101.0%	100.0
4,888.8	101.2	4,805.1	101.4	5,045.4	101.1	5,224.4	103.1	4,993.8	106.6	103.0	5,457.3	103.1	30,414.8	102.7	59,647.5	102.8%	21.6
5,556.4	102.1	5,421.6	104.1	5,698.6	103.7	5,937.0	106.9	5,666.2	111.1	107.2	6,313.4	110.6	34,593.1	106.4	67,670.8	103.0%	24.5
7,683.1	104.0	7,548.4	107.0	7,910.3	106.3	8,129.3	105.7	7,823.0	109.0	105.2	8,737.4	106.2	47,831.5	106.3	92,303.2	101.7%	33.4
3,472.9	97.2	3,305.5	94.8	3,437.6	96.7	3,562.7	96.5	3,344.0	101.3	97.8	3,654.3	96.8	20,777.1	97.2	42,129.3	95.3%	15.2
1,207.2	96.6	1,184.5	98.2	1,246.0	98.5	1,263.0	97.5	1,216.4	102.4	98.8	1,316.1	98.0	7,433.1	98.5	14,838.5	97.5%	5.4
14,955.2	99.6	14,280.4	100.4	15,737.3	103.3	16,110.7	105.0	15,269.0	110.6	106.8	17,811.4	109.8	94,163.9	104.8	185,050.8	101.2%	66.9
2,330.5	98.3	2,255.0	94.8	1,844.4	110.5	2,022.5	100.1	2,093.9	94.6	91.3	137.9	9.0	10,684.2	87.7	20,289.2	93.4%	7.3
17,285.7	99.4	16,535.5	99.6	17,581.7	104.1	18,133.1	104.4	17,362.9	108.4	104.7	17,949.3	101.1	104,848.1	102.8	205,340.0	100.4%	74.2
4,861.4	105.6	4,850.2	112.1	4,262.1	97.7	4,526.1	101.8	4,277.8	103.5	99.9	5,026.9	103.3	27,804.5	104.0	57,630.9	101.1%	20.8
243.8	101.5	341.3	109.5	472.1	109.9	351.7	91.1	349.7	105.5	101.9	360.0	78.6	2,118.7	98.2	3,838.2	95.0%	1.4
36.0	106.7	34.5	101.9	31.6	104.2	28.5	97.9	27.6	98.1	94.7	29.0	96.3	187.2	101.0	388.2	99.3%	0.1
381.3	178.4	503.7	118.7	990.4	96.1	1,077.1	100.0	1,025.4	109.1	105.3	2,113.2	170.5	6,091.1	123.7	9,392.0	118.2%	3.4
22,808.3	101.5	22,265.1	102.6	23,337.9	102.6	24,116.4	103.5	23,043.4	107.4	103.7	25,478.5	104.6	141,049.6	103.7	276,589.3	101.0%	100.0

(単位:t,%)

10月	11月		12月		1月		2月		3月		下半期計		合計				
	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	前年 対比	構成比		
22,481.8	100.8	21,697.9	99.6	22,750.7	100.8	23,300.2	100.8	21,449.7	101.3	101.3	24,348.2	100.6	136,028.6	100.6	273,884.0	101.2%	100.0
4,831.7	105.5	4,739.4	106.6	4,991.8	108.5	5,069.2	108.5	4,682.4	109.7	109.7	5,293.1	108.8	29,607.7	108.0	58,026.5	105.2%	21.2
5,440.3	100.8	5,208.2	98.7	5,495.9	100.9	5,554.3	98.8	5,101.1	99.4	99.4	5,706.8	97.3	32,506.5	99.3	65,718.1	101.0%	24.0
7,385.4	102.8	7,056.2	99.2	7,443.1	99.6	7,689.6	99.5	7,176.5	100.3	100.3	8,229.7	100.3	44,980.5	100.3	90,732.9	102.5%	33.1
3,574.5	91.2	3,487.3	92.6	3,554.8	93.5	3,692.2	96.6	3,301.5	96.0	96.0	3,775.5	96.8	21,385.7	94.4	44,187.0	94.8%	16.1
1,249.9	101.8	1,206.8	100.7	1,265.2	100.8	1,294.9	102.2	1,188.3	100.4	100.4	1,343.1	97.9	7,548.2	100.6	15,219.6	100.3%	5.6
15,019.6	103.6	14,224.1	100.2	15,227.4	101.6	15,342.1	100.6	13,803.1	100.5	100.5	16,227.7	101.5	89,844.0	101.3	182,783.4	102.9%	66.7
2,370.0	101.3	2,378.7	104.2	1,669.6	92.9	2,020.5	103.0	2,213.7	100.2	100.2	1,523.9	98.7	12,176.4	115.0	21,717.4	104.3%	7.9
17,389.6	103.3	16,602.7	100.7	16,896.9	100.7	17,362.7	100.9	16,016.8	100.5	100.5	17,751.6	101.2	102,020.4	101.2	204,500.8	102.4%	74.7
4,604.5	96.4	4,325.2	94.3	4,363.4	99.1	4,445.1	99.4	4,133.4	101.0	101.0	4,868.7	97.7	26,740.2	97.9	57,003.8	98.5%	20.8
240.3	70.0	311.8	93.4	429.6	88.8	386.1	83.8	331.4	95.3	95.3	458.3	97.2	2,157.4	88.4	4,041.1	84.9%	1.5
33.8	99.0	33.9	91.8	30.3	90.9	29.1	98.1	28.1	102.0	102.0	30.1	87.7	185.3	94.6	391.1	97.3%	0.1
213.7	65.4	424.3	119.4	1,030.6	118.9	1,077.3	114.8	940.0	123.0	123.0	1,239.5	105.2	4,925.4	111.2	7,947.3	111.9%	2.9
22,481.8	100.8	21,697.9	99.6	22,750.7	100.8	23,300.2	100.8	21,449.7	101.3	101.3	24,348.2	100.6	136,028.6	100.6	273,884.0	101.2%	100.0